Case 3:18-cv-03222-1.B Document 32-2 Filed 05/30/19 Page 1 of 2 ITORIENT OF PARTY WITCH LATER PARK PARK STEMS & AVAILABLE STEMS & SHARE STEMS & AVAILABLE STEMS & SHARE S		0 0-10 000	22 1 D D	aum ant 22 2	Ellad OE/	20/10 Doo	10 1 of 2		
Tino X. Do, Esq. (SBN 221346) Saltzman & Johnson Law Corporation 1141 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 100 Alameda, CA 94502 TELERORIE DO SOLUTION (SALE) LEARN ACCRESS GROWNED (GG)SI BAYCOTP, COTT AMERICAN CAPES OF THE CONTROL OF THE C					Filed US/			EJ-130	
Saltzman & Johnson Law Corporation 1141 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 100 Alameda, CA 94502 TEMPLA ACCRESS AGAINED HOWER Plaintiffs Z/ ATTORREY FOR JUMBER PRANCES SAIR Francisco PLAINTIFF: Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. WRIT Z/ EXECUTION (Money Judgment) OF SALE 1. To the Shorff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this with only in accord with COP 699 D80 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Mame): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the // Judgment creditor assignee of record 4. Judgment debtor (name and last Movem address):		•	ar number and addre	ess):		•	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
1141 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 100 Alamcda, CA 94502 TERFFORE No. 510-906-4710 FAX No. (Fightoms)		• '							
Alameda, CA 94502 **MALTERHONE NO. 510-906-4710	1	•							
EXECUTION (Money Judgment) To the Shortff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California Synthesis and the Shortff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. WRIT			10	i					
Leval Accesses (Auguster) clearing Engineers Associate of Records	1								
ATTORNEY FOR Names: Plaintiffs ATTORNEY FOR ASSIGNMENT OF EXECUTION ASSIGNMENT OF RECORD SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF USDC N. District of California STREET ADDRESS: GOT AND OF CORE: San Francisco 94 l 0.2). (Optional):					
ATORREY FOR Judgment creations Sessionate of Peccope Superior of California STREET ACRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MARING ADDRESS. GOLDEN STREET ACRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MARING ADDRESS. GOLDEN STREET ACRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MARING ADDRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MARING ADDRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MARING ADDRESS. 450 Francisco 94102 BENECHMANIE: San Francisco 94			m						
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF USDC N. District of California STREET ACDRESS. 450 Golden Gate Avenue MANIAD ADDRESS. GIT AND 2P CODE. PLAINTIFF: Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. WRIT POSSESSION OF Personal Property SALE 1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with deliy interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this wirt only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the judgment creditor assignee of record Aludgment debtor (name and last known address): Fitarold Smith & Son, Inc. 800 Crane Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 11. Total judgment or on real or personal property to be delivered under a wirt of possession or sold under a writ of sale. 10. This writ is issued on a sister-state judgment. \$20,0610.75 12. Costs after judgment (per filed order or memo CCP 685.090) \$25,483.12 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 14. Credits 15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) 16. Interest after judgment (per filed order or memo CCP 685.090) 17. Fee for issuance of writ. 18. Total (add 15, 6, and 17) 18. Total (add 15, 6, and 17) 19. Levying officer: 19. Levying officer: 20. Dight certified order or memo CCP 685.090 (not on QC 610.5, fees). 21. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 22. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 23. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 24. Credits 25. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 26. Judgment entered on (dates): 27. Notice of sale under this writ 28. Judgment entered on (ades): 28. Judgment entered on (ades): 29. See next page for information or real or personal property to be delivered under a writ of possession or sold under a writ of sale. 26. Possession or sold under a writ of sale. 27. Rea	 		ACCIONEE	OF DECOMP					
STREET ADDRESS 450 Golden Gate Avenue MANUAD ADDRESS OTY AND 2P CODE San Francisco 94102 BENNAHAME San Francisco 94102 BEN					California				
MINDS ADDRESS CITY AND EXPORCES SAIN Francisco 94102 BROWNITH SON, Inc. EXECUTION (Money Judgment) Property OF SALE				N. District of	Camonna	1			
CASE NUMBER PLANTIFF: Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. WRIT POSSESSION OF Personal Property 3:18-cv-03222-LB 1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this with only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is theindependent certain assignee of record whose address is shown on this form above the court's name. 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address):	1		Avenue			ı			
PLINITIFE: Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. WRIT			02						
DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. VRIT			~_						
DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. VRIT			lealth and V	Welfare Trust I	Fund, et al.				
WRIT OF EXECUTION (Money Judgment) OF SALE 1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the		o peruonas angineero a			,				
WRIT	DEFENDANT:	Harold Smith & Son, I	nc.						
WRIT						CASE NUMBER			
1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the) MOIT					CASE NUMBER.			
1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the ☑ judgment creditor ☐ assignee of record whose address is shown on this form above the court's name. 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): □ Tharold Smith & Son, Inc. 800 Crane Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 □ Pamela Raybould 466 Pratt Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 □ Additional judgment debtors on next page 5. Judgment entered on (date): □ Z/8/19 1. Total judgment (per filed order or memo CCP 685.090) 1. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) 1. Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) 1. Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) 1. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of. □ Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) 1. Subtotal (add 16) 1. Total judgment temest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of. 1. Total judgment entered on (date): □ Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) 1. Subtotal (add 16) 1. Total judgment (per filed affidavit (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of. 1. Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) 1. Subtotal (add 16,		POSSESSION OF		1 -		3:1	18-cv-03222-LB		
1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: USDC, Northern District of California You are directed to enforce the judgment described below with daily interest and your costs as provided by law. 2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the	OF	SALE	∟ Real	Property					
2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the			LICDC	Na sela assa Dia	twist of Cali				
2. To any registered process server: You are authorized to serve this writ only in accord with CCP 699.080 or CCP 715.040. 3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the judgment creditor assignee of record whose address is shown on this form above the court's name. 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): That of the process of the court's name. 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): See next page for information on real or personal property to be delivered under a writ of possession or sold under a writ of sale. 800 Crane Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 10. This writ is issued on a sister-state judgment. 11. Total judgment (per filed order or nemo CCP 685.090) \$25,483.12 12. Costs after judgment (per filed order or nemo CCP 685.090) \$316,093.87 13. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 14. Credits \$316,093.87 15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 16. Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit CCP 685.050) (not on GC 6103.5 fees). \$0.00 17. Fee for issuance of writ \$0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees). \$0.00 10. The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. 10. The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. 10. The amounts called for in items 11-19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor. Subday 1. Sound									
3. (Name): Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al. is the		• •		1					
whose address is shown on this form above the court's name. 4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): Thatroid Smith & Son, Inc. 800 Crane Ave. 10. This writ is issued on a sister-state judgment. St. Helena, CA 94574 11. Total judgment (per filed order or memo CCP 685.090) \$25,483.12 12. Costs after judgment (per filed order or memo CCP 685.090) \$25,483.12 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) \$316,093.87 14. Credits \$5. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 16. Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit CCP 685.050) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 17. Fee for issuance of writ \$0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add adily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 15. Subtotal (add 15, 16, and 17) \$0.00 16. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 17. Notice of sale under this writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add adily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 19. Judgment enewed on (date): (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. Judgment enewed on (date): (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. Judgment enewed on (date): (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. Judgment enewed on (date): (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(ii)) \$0.00 19. Judgment enewed on (date): (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103						d with CCP 699	3.080 or CCP 715.04	40.	
4. Judgment debtor (name and last known address): Harold Smith & Son, Inc. 800 Crane Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 Pamela Raybould	· · · · · ·	· · · —		i					
Code of Civil Procedure, § 599.520, 712.	is the 🔟 ju	idgment creditor L as	signee of reco	ord whose add	ress is shown	on this form ab	ove the court's nam	ıe.	
800 Crane Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 10.			address):	9. See i	next page for i	nformation on r	eal or personal prop	erty to be	
St. Helena, CA 94574 Pamela Raybould 466 Pratt Ave. 5t. Helena, CA 94574 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) \$316,093.87 14. Credits \$68,247,46 15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13) \$247,846.41 16. Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit CCP 685.050) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) \$0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. To amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(ii)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(ii)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(ii)) \$0.00 19. The amounts called for in it		•						rit of sale.	
Pamela Raybould 466 Pratt Ave. 5t. Helena, CA 94574 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) \$316,093.87									
Pamela Raybould 466 Pratt Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574	St. Helena,	CA 945/4					\$ 290,610.75	t	
466 Pratt Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574 St. Helena, CA 94574 13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12) \$316,093.87	la						¢ 25 483 12		
St. Helena, CA 94574 St. Helena, CA 94574 Additional judgment debtors on next page 5. Judgment entered on (date): 2/8/19 Notice of sale under this writ a	· ·			13 Subtotal (ad	id 11 and 12)			,	
15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13). \$ 247,840.41 16. Interest after judgment (per filed affidavit CCP 685,050) (not on GC 6103.5 fees). \$ 0.00 17. Fee for issuance of writ. \$ 0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17). \$ 247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of. \$ 60.92 (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)). \$ 0.00 [SE				1 ·	•				
Additional judgment debtors on next page 5. Judgment entered on (date): 2/8/19 6. Judgment renewed on (dates): 7. Notice of sale under this writ a. Abay has not been requested. b. has been requested (see next page). 8. Joint debtor information on next page. See Joint debtor information on next page. See Joint debtor information on next page. See Joint debtor information on next page. CCP 685.050) (not on GC 6103.5 fees). \$ 0.00 17. Fee for issuance of writ. \$ 0.00 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17). \$ 247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees). \$ 60.92 (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)). \$ 0.00 20. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. SUSAN. SOONG NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Government Code, § 6193.5 Code of Civil Procedure, § 699.520, 712.010	St Helena I A 945/4				ıbtract 14 from	13)	\$ <u>247,846.41</u>	<u></u>	
5. Judgment entered on (date): 2/8/19 6. Judgment renewed on (dates): 7. Notice of sale under this writ a. An an not been requested. b. has been requested (see next page). 8. Joint debtor information on next page. See Joint debtor infor									
5. Judgment entered on (date): 2/8/19 6. Judgment renewed on (dates): 7. Notice of sale under this writ a. has not been requested. b. has been requested (see next page). 8. Joint debtor information on next page. 18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17) \$ 247,846.41 19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of \$ 60.92 (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$ 0.00 Issued on (date): 5/3e / 9 Clerk, by MARK ROMEN. NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure, §\$ 699.520, 712.016 Form Approved for Optional Use Government Code, § 6193.5 Governmen			n next page						
19. Levying officer: (a) Add daily interest from date of writ (at the legal rate on 15) (not on GC 6103.5 fees) of. \$60.92 (b) Pay directly to court costs included in 11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 699.520(i)) \$0.00 [SE		ered on (date):							
7. Notice of sale under this writ a.						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
As not been requested. b. has been requested (see next page). 8. Joint debtor information on next page. SEE SUSANY. SOONG Issued on (date): 5/36/19 Clerk, by MARK ROMEN NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.5	6 Judgme	nt renewed on (dates):							
a.	7. Notice of sale	under this writ					e 60.02		
11 and 17 (GC 6103.5, 68511.3; CCP 8. Joint debtor information on next page. 120. The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. SUSAN . SOUNG Issued on (date): 5/36/9 Clerk, by MARK ROMAN , Deputy NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial rouncil of California . Government Code, § 6193.5 Government Code, §	a. 🔽 has n	ot been requested.			•				
699.520(i)) \$ 0.00 The amounts called for in items 11–19 are different for each debtor. These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. SUSAN . SOUNG Issued on (date): 5/36/9 Clerk, by MARK ROMEN , Deputy NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Ludicial rouncil of California . Government Code, § 6193.5									
These amounts are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20. SUSANY. SOUNG Issued on (date): 5/36/9 Clerk, by MARK ROMAN , Deputy NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2: Location of Civil Procedure, §§ 699.520, 712.010 Government Code, § 6193.6		otor information on next pag	je.	1			0.00		
Issued on (date):5/36/9 Clerk, by MARK ROMAN Deputy NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Udicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.6	[SE			20. The a	mounts called	for in items 11-	–19 are different for	each debto	
Issued on (date):5/36/9 Clerk, by MARK ROMAN, Deputy NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2: Udicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.6	STATES DA			These	amounts are	stated for each	debtor on Attachm	ent 20.	
NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.6						SUSAN	y. 500NU		
NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Page 1 of 2 Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.6	NO AND	Issued on	(date): 1/2	-/10	Clerk, by			. Deputy	
Page 1 of 2 Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 6193.£ Government Code, § 6193.£				-/-		MARI	ROMYN		
Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 699.520, 712.010 WRIT OF EXECUTION Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 699.520, 712.010 Government Code, § 6103.5	DISTRICT	MOT NOT	NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE NEXT PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.						
Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California Government Code, § 699.520, 712.010 Government Code, § 6193.5 Government Code, § 6193.								Page 1 of 2	
	Form Approved for Op Judicial Council of Cali EJ-130 IRev January	tional Use Ifornia 1. 20061	WF	RIT OF EXECU	TION	Code	Government (Code, § 6193.	

Page 1 of 2

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 699.520, 712.010,
Government Code, § 6193.5.

www.courtinfo.ca.gov

Case 3:18-cv-03222-LB Document 32-2 Filed 05/30/19 Page 2 of 2

Diameter County Paris and Hall and W. 16 Tour Paris and I amount	LU-130
PLAINTIFF: Operating Engineers' Health and Welfare Trust Fund, et al	
DEFENDANT: Harold Smith & Son, Inc. 3:18-cv-03222-LB	
— Items continued from page 1— 21. Additional judgment debtor (name and last known address): Jack Varozza	
514 Pratt Ave. St. Helena, CA 94574	
22. Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):	
23. Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989–994) a. on (date): a. on (date):	
b. name and address of joint debtor: b. name and address of joint debtor: b. name and address of joint debtor:	7
c. additional costs against certain joint debtors (itemize):	
24. (Writ of Possession or Writ of Sale) Judgment was entered for the following: a. Possession of real property: The complaint was filed on (date): (Check (1) or (2)): (1) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in compliance with CCP 415.46. The judgment includes all tenants, subtenants, named claimants, and other occupants of the prer (2) The Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was NOT served in compliance with CCP 415.46. (a) \$ was the daily rental value on the date the complaint was filed. (b) The court will hear objections to enforcement of the judgment under CCP 1174.3 on the follow dates (specify): b. Possession of personal property. If delivery cannot be had, then for the value (itemize in 9e) specified in the judgment or supplemental c. Sale of personal property. Sale of real property. e. Description of property:	ving

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying *Notice of Levy* (Form EJ-150). WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Except for a mobile home, personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46).